	05 06 1000	to Rec'd PCT/PTO 't 6 APR 1999	
FORM РТО-1595 1-31-92	05-06-1999	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	101031918 mmissioner of Patents and Tracemarks.	V V	V V
			ومحالب البالية البالية المالية المتنبث يتعربهم ويرتبع ومتعقبها
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	
Alastair John YOUNG John Francis FITZPATRICK-ELLIS Adam Johnson LAMBERT		Name: <u>Automotive Products</u> , plc	
Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No		
3. Nature of conveyanc	9:		
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Tach	brook Road,
Security Agreem	ent Change of Name	Leamington Sp	ba,
C Other		Leamington Spa, Warwickshire CV31 3ER ENGLAND City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: 23 November 1998		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 🖄 No
If this document is bein A. Patent Application (09/194,250	•	he execution date of the applica B. Patent No.(s)	Ition IS:
. ·	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Paul E Milliken</u>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	s 40.00
		Sa Enclosed	,
	061 Wall Street, N W	Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address:9061 Wall Street, N W		8. Deposit account number	er:
A/21/1999 PUOLPE DOCODO	H 09194258 State: OH ZIP: 44646	(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account
<u> </u>	اليالب بالبركي كريك بالمناقع المراكر كالمناف والمناف والمراجع ومراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع	THIS SPACE	
	Jre.	motion is two and as see and	
	wledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my kno of the original docum	wledge and belief, the foregoing informer.		any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my kno	wledge and belief, the foregoing informent.	miliken	APRIL 14, 1999 ncluding Date

.

PATENT REEL: 9923 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

We Alastair John YOUNG John Francis FITZPATRICK-ELLIS Adam Johnson LAMBERT

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain invention entitled: TORSIONAL VIBRATION DAMPERS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS: Automotive Products plc. a British Company of Tachbrook Road, Learnington Spa, Warwickshire, CV31 3ER, Great Britain (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that in consideration of the Payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full exclusive right, title and interest to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

Signature of Inventor(s) 3 . Dw Date 23 Nov 98

Witnesses Signature(s)

a) h. G. daud

Witnesses' Details

Address & GODDAD

THE BUNGALOW ST. JOSEPHJ SCHOUC KENLWORTH CVZ ZFT

Address R. MORRALL 88 Howes Lane Finlan, Coventry CV3 GPJ.